(Rev. 10/02) TRADEM	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	<b>* * * *</b>				
Tab settings					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Baldwin Piano, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) etteched?  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: August 18, 2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Agent Internal Address:  Street Address: 300 Galleria Parkway, Ste 800  City: Atlanta State GA Zip: 30339  Individual(s) citizenship  Association National Banking Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: Year No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  See attached  Schedule A  Additional number(s)  Additional number(s)  Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6, Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell Paralegal	- 1400.00				
Internal Address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower  285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.  City: Atlanta State: GA Zip.30303	8. Deposit account number:  502831				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.  Mitchell M. Purvis	August 2 <b>§</b> 2005				
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Includ	Signature Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover after information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

A. Registrations (Baldwin)		
Frademark / Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Omni	1,318,022	February 5, 1985
Church Organ Systems	2,066,313	June 3, 1997
Pianovelle	2,172,848	July 14, 1998
Concertmaster	2,181,187	August 11, 1998
Live But Not in Person	2,226,464	February 23, 1999
Baldwin Direct	2,366,225	July 11, 2000
Ampico	2,653,125	November 26, 2002
Ivers & Pond	2,801,772	January 6, 2004
Cable	2,931,208	March 8, 2005
Melody Maker	2,942,511	April 19, 2005
Baldwin	0,020,903	3/29/1892
Pianola	0,045,718	August 29, 2005
Baldwin	0,046,059	September 5, 1905
Howard	0,046,993	October 17, 2005
Hamilton	0,047,072	October 24, 1905
Chickering	0,148,980	December 6, 1921
Acrosonic	0,336,329	June 30, 1936
Baldwin	0,441,516	November 30, 1948
Baldwin	0,442,961	June 21, 1949
Kranich & Bach Pianos Since 1864	0,551,510	December 4, 1951
Standard Player Action	0,772,338	June 30, 1964
Cable	0,808,102	May 10, 1966
Musette	0,815,876	September 27, 1966
Ivers & Pond	0,817,389	October 25, 1966
Baldwin	0,855,470	August 27, 1968

B. Applications (Baldwin)		
Frademark / Description	Serial Number	Filing Date
	76/366,418	February 1, 2002
GEO P. Bent Co.	76/402,813	
Lindeman & Sons		May 1, 2002
Practicemaster	76/404,152	May 7, 2002
Mozart	76/409,194	May 20, 2002
Dyna-Sonic	76/409,198	May 20, 2002
Ampico	76/409,350	May 20, 2002
Musette	76/409,766	May 20, 2002
Omni	76/409,767	May 20, 2002
Cabaret	76/409,768	May 20, 2002
Winton	76/409,769	May 20, 2002
Duo/Art	76/409,772	May 20, 2002
Chopin	76/409,773	May 20, 2002
Concert Console	76/409,774	May 20, 2002
Kremlin	76/410, 326	May 20, 2002
Pianola	76/410,013	May 20, 2002
Schroeder	76/410,325	May 20, 2002
Sargent	76/410,327	May 20, 2002
Valley Gem	76/410,339	May 20, 2002
Howard	76/411, 230	May 20, 2002
Hear the Music, Not the Action	76/411,114	May 23, 2002
Heller & Co.	76/411,172	May 20, 2002
St. Regis	76/411,173	May 20, 2002
Modello	76/411,229	May 20, 2002
Studiomaster	76/429,800	July 12, 2002
J&C Fisher	76/430,222	July 15, 2002
A.B. Chase	76/431,078	July 16, 2002
Ukelano	76/439,098	August 9, 2002
Ellington	76/454,163	October 1, 2002
Wurlitzer	76/567,670	October 12, 2004
Standard Player Action	76/634,549	March 28, 2005

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") made this 18th day of August, 2005 by BALDWIN PIANO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), having its chief executive office at 309 Plus Park Boulevard, Nashville, Tennessee 37217, and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for itself and the other Lenders (as such term is defined in the "Loan Agreement" as defined below) (together with its successors in such capacity, "Agent"), having an office at 300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30339.

WHEREAS, Debtor's affiliate GIBSON GUITAR CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Gibson"), is a party with Agent and Lenders to a certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated of even date herewith (as at any time amended, restated, extended or supplemented, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which Agent and Lenders have agreed to make loans and other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of Gibson and Debtor.

WHEREAS, as a condition to the willingness of Agent and Lenders to enter into the Loan Agreement, Debtor has guaranteed the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement) pursuant to a certain Continuing Guaranty Agreement dated on or about the date hereof (as at any time amended, the "Guaranty"), which obligations are to be secured by, among other things, all of Debtor's trademarks, trademark applications and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Loan Agreement</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. Grant of Security Interest. To secure the complete and timely payment and satisfaction of all of the Obligations, Debtor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a first priority and valid security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the following property, in each case whether now existing or hereafter acquired or arising and whether registered and unregistered and wherever the same may be located (the "Trademark Collateral"):
  - (i) all state (including common law), federal and foreign trademarks, service marks and trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, domain names, designs and general intangibles of like natures, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, together with and including all licenses therefor held by Debtor (unless otherwise prohibited by any license or related licensing agreement under circumstances where the granting of the security interest would have the effect under Applicable Law of the termination or permitting termination of the license for breach and where the licensor has elected such termination remedy), and all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications filed or to be filed in connection therewith, including registrations and

applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including any of the foregoing identified on Schedule A hereto (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time), and the right (but not the obligation) to register claims under any state or federal trademark law or regulation or any trademark law or regulation of any foreign country and to apply for, renew and extend any of the same, to sue or bring opposition or cancellation proceedings in the name of Debtor or in the name of Lender for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, and all rights arising therefrom throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademarks");

- (ii) all claims, causes of action and rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use of any Trademarks and all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto;
- (iii) all general intangibles related to or arising out of any of the Trademarks and all the goodwill of Debtor's business symbolized by the Trademarks or associated therewith; and
- (iv) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, license royalties, rights to payment, accounts receivable, proceeds of infringement suits and all payments under insurance or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty payable by reason or loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the foregoing Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Restrictions on Future Agreements</u>. Debtor agrees that, until Full Payment of the Obligations and termination of the Loan Agreement, Debtor will not, without Agent's prior written consent, enter into any agreement (for example, a license agreement) which is inconsistent with Debtor's obligations under this Agreement, and Debtor further agrees that it will not take any action, or permit any action to be taken by others subject to its control, including licensees, or fail to take any action, which would affect the validity or enforcement of the rights granted to Agent under this Agreement.
- 4. New Trademarks. Debtor represents and warrants that the Trademarks listed on Schedule A constitute all of the Trademarks registered in the name of or owned by Debtor as of the date of this Agreement. If, before the Full Payment of the Obligations, Debtor shall (i) obtain rights to any new trademarks, trademark registrations or trade names, or (ii) become entitled to the benefit of any trademark application, trademark, trademark registration or license renewal, the provisions of paragraph 2 above shall automatically apply thereto and, with respect to any registered trademarks, Debtor shall give the Agent prompt written notice thereof. Debtor hereby authorizes Agent to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A to include any future trademark applications, trademarks, trademark registrations and trade names which are Trademarks, as under paragraph 2 above or under this paragraph 4.
- 5. <u>Payments Under Trademarks</u>. During the term of this Agreement, all income, royalties, payments and damages due and payable to Debtor under the Trademarks shall be payable to Debtor; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, upon the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default under the Loan Agreement, all income, royalties, payments and damages received thereafter

shall be paid directly to Agent for the benefit of Lenders and shall be applied by Agent on account of the Obligations owed under the Loan Agreement, Agent shall have the right to notify payors to make their payments directly to it upon the occurrence of an Event of Default under the Loan Agreement.

- 6. <u>Duties of Debtor</u>. Except for those Trademarks which Debtor reasonably determines are no longer necessary or desirable to maintain in force, Debtor shall have the duty (i) to prosecute diligently any trademark application of the Trademarks pending as of the date hereof or thereafter until Full Payment of the Obligations, (ii) to make application on trademarks and trade names, as appropriate, and (iii) to preserve and maintain all rights in trademark applications, trademarks and trademark registrations of the Trademarks. Any expenses incurred in connection with such applications shall be borne by Debtor.
- 7. Events of Default. It is understood and agreed that an event of default shall be deemed to have occurred under this Agreement, and Agent shall be entitled to take such actions as are elsewhere provided herein, in the event that an Event of Default shall have occurred under the Loan Agreement.
- Remedies. Upon and at any time after the occurrence and during the continuation of 8. an Event of Default, Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by this Agreement, the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents to which Debtor is a party, all rights and remedies under Applicable Law and all rights and remedies of a secured party under the UCC. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Agent may immediately, without demand of performance and without notice (except as described in the next sentence, if required by Applicable Law) or demand whatsoever to the Debtor, which the Debtor hereby expressly waives, collect directly any payments due Debtor in respect of the Trademark Collateral, or sell at public or private sale or otherwise realize upon all or from time to time, any of the Trademark Collateral. Debtor hereby agrees that ten (10) days written notice to Debtor of any public or private sale or other disposition of any of the Trademark Collateral shall be reasonable notice; provided, however, that no notice shall be required hereunder if not otherwise required by Applicable Law. At any such sale or disposition, Agent may, to the extent permitted by law, purchase the whole or any part of the Trademark Collateral sold, free from any right of redemption on the part of Debtor, which right Debtor hereby waives and releases. After deducting from the proceeds of such sale or other disposition of the Trademark Collateral all costs and expenses incurred by Agent in enforcing its rights hereunder (including, without limitation, all attorneys' fees), Agent shall apply the remainder of such proceeds to the payment of the Obligations in such order and manner as may be authorized or required by the Loan Agreement. Any remainder of the proceeds after Full Payment of the Obligations shall be paid over to the Debtor. If any deficiency shall arise, Debtor and each guarantor of the Obligations shall remain jointly and severally liable to the Secured Parties therefor.
- Maivers. No course of dealing between Gibson or any other Loan Party or Debtor and Agent or any Lender, or any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Agent or any Lender, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under the Loan Agreement or the Guaranty shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise or any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.

- 10. <u>Severability</u>. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid or unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision or this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 11. <u>Modification</u>. This Agreement cannot be altered, amended or modified in any way, except as specifically provided in paragraph 4 hereof or by a writing signed by the parties hereto.
- and the power of attorney granted herein shall automatically terminate and Agent shall release the Trademarks from this Agreement and any security agreements, and shall execute and deliver (at Debtors' sole cost and expense, either directly or in reimbursement of costs and expenses reasonably incurred by Agent) all documents as may be reasonably necessary to render the Trademarks free and clear of any security interest created pursuant to this Agreement. Further, upon the delivery by Secured Party to Debtor of a written notice terminating the Guaranty (whether after satisfaction by Borrower and Debtor of all of the Release Conditions or otherwise), this Agreement and the power of attorney granted herein shall automatically terminate with respect to Debtor, and Agent shall release the Trademarks of Debtor from this Agreement and any other security agreements, and Agent shall execute and deliver (at Debtor's sole cost and expense, either directly or in reimbursement of costs and expenses reasonably incurred by Agent) all documents as may be reasonably necessary to render the Trademarks of Debtor free and clear of any security interest created pursuant to this Agreement.
- 13. <u>Power of Attorney</u>. Subject to any other express provision of this Agreement, upon the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default or upon the failure, neglect or refusal by Debtor to file, prosecute, defend, issue, maintain, enforce or otherwise take action in respect to the Trademarks as required hereby, or to carry out any of its other obligations or duties under this Agreement, then Debtor hereby appoints and designates Agent its sole attorney to take any such action as Agent reasonably deems necessary under the circumstances (but without any obligation on the part of Agent to do so), including, without limitation, the employment of counsel, and Debtor shall pay all fees and expenses, including attorneys' fees and expenses, incurred by Agent or any Lender in connection with such action.
- 14. <u>Notices</u>. Debtor shall promptly notify Agent, in writing, of any suit, action, proceeding or counterclaim brought against Debtor relating to, concerned with, or affecting the Trademarks, and shall, on request, deliver to Agent a copy of all pleadings, papers, orders or decrees theretofore and thereafter filed in any suit, action or proceeding, and shall keep Agent fully advised in writing of the progress of any such suit.
- 15. <u>Cumulative Remedies; Effect on Loan Agreement</u>. All of Agent's and any Lender's rights and remedies with respect to the Trademarks whether established hereby or by the Loan Agreement, or by any other agreements or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. Debtor acknowledges and agrees that this Agreement is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies of Agent or any Lender under the Loan Agreement or the Guaranty but rather is intended to facilitate the exercise of such rights and remedies.

AUG-29-2005 15:49

- 16. <u>Binding Effect</u>; <u>Benefits</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon Debtor and Debtor's successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Agent and each Lender and their respective successors and assigns.
- 17. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia and the laws of the United States.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

BALDWIN PIANO, INC. ("Debtor")

Anthony Crudele

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Ackno	owledged this:	
BANI	K OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent	
Ву:		
	Robert B.H. Moore Senior Vice President	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

BALDWIN PIANO, INC. ("Debtor")

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

Anthony Crudele
Executive Vice President and
Chief Financial Officer

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Acknowledged this \_\_\_\_:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Robert B.H. Moore

Senior Vice President

### STATE OF TENNESSEE

### COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

I, 1. ('6/08 M(Code) 1 a Nota	ry Public of the County and State aforesaid
certify that Anthony Crudele personally appeared befo	re me this day and acknowledged that (s)he is
Executive Vice President of BALDWIN PIANO, I	
authority duly given and as an act of the corporation	
name by herself/himself as its Executive Vice Preside	
•	_
WITNESS my hand and official stamp or scal	, this $\frac{18}{100}$ day of August, 2005.
	& Millery
<u> </u>	OE Mary Rublic
My commission expires: ///24/67	CONLO EN MOREN PUBLIC
My commission expires:	
7	( Public )
	lal At //
STATE OF GEORGIA	Large
	GOV COUNTY TO
COUNTY OF FULTON	
	My Commission Expires November 24, 2007
T n Moto	
certify that Robert B.H. Moore personally appeared be	ry Public of the County and State aforesaid
is a Senior Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA, N	
act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was si	gned in its name by nerself/minself as a semi-
Vice President,	
WITNESS my hand and official stamp or sea	l, this day of August, 2005.
_	
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	

STATE OF TENNESSEE
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON
I,, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Anthony Crudele personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that (s)he is Executive Vice President of BALDWIN PIANO, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by herself/himself as its Executive Vice President and sealed with its corporate seal.
WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this day of August, 2005.
Notery Public
My commission expires:
STATE OF GEORGIA  COSB  COUNTY OF FULTON
I,
Notary Public

Notary Public, Paulding County, Georgia My Commission Expires June 6, 2009

My commission expires:

# SCHEDULE A

See attached.

A. Registrations (Baldwin)		
Trademark // Description	Registration Number	Registration Date (L.
Omni .	1,318,022	February 5, 1985
Church Organ Systems	2,066,313	June 3, 1997
Pianovelle	2,172,848	July 14, 1998
Concertmaster	2,181,187	August 11, 1998
Live But Not in Person	2,226,464	February 23, 1999
Baldwin Direct	2,366,225	July 11, 2000
Ampico	2,653,125	November 26, 2002
Ivers & Pond	2,801,772	January 6, 2004
Cable	2,931,208	March 8, 2005
Melody Maker	2,942,511	April 19, 2005
Baldwin	0,020,903	3/29/1892
Pianola	0,045,718	August 29, 2005
Baldwin	0,046,059	September 5, 1905
Howard	0,046,993	October 17, 2005
Hamilton	0,047,072	October 24, 1905
Chickering	0,148,980	December 6, 1921
Acrosonic	0,336,329	June 30, 1936
Baldwin	0,441,516	November 30, 1948
Baldwin	0,442,961	June 21, 1949
Kranich & Bach Pianos Since 1864	0,551,510	December 4, 1951
Standard Player Action	0,772,338	June 30, 1964
Cable	0,808,102	May 10, 1966
Musette	0,815,876	September 27, 1966
Ivers & Pond	0,817,389	October 25, 1966
Baldwin	0,855,470	August 27, 1968

## B, Applications (Baldwin)

Trademark / Description	Serial Number	Filing Date
GEO P. Bent Co.	76/366,418	February 1, 2002
Lindeman & Sons	76/402,813	May 1, 2002
Practicemaster	76/404,152	May 7, 2002
Mozart	76/409,194	May 20, 2002
Dyna-Sonic	76/409,198	May 20, 2002
Ampico	76/409,350	May 20, 2002
Musette	76/409,766	May 20, 2002
Omni	76/409,767	May 20, 2002
Cabaret	76/409,768	May 20, 2002
Winton	76/409,769	May 20, 2002
Duo/Art	76/409,772	May 20, 2002
Chopin	76/409,773	May 20, 2002
Concert Console	76/409,774	May 20, 2002
Kremlin	76/410, 326	May 20, 2002
Pianola	76/410,013	May 20, 2002
Schroeder	76/410,325	May 20, 2002
Sargent	76/410,327	May 20, 2002
Valley Gem	76/410,339	May 20, 2002
Howard	76/411, 230	May 20, 2002
Hear the Music, Not the Action	76/411,114	May 23, 2002
Heller & Co.	76/411,172	May 20, 2002
St. Regis	76/411,173	May 20, 2002
Modello	76/411,229	May 20, 2002
Studiomaster	76/429,800	July 12, 2002
J&C Fisher	76/430,222	July 15, 2002
A.B. Chase	76/431,078	July 16, 2002
Ukelano	76/439,098	August 9, 2002
Ellington	76/454,163	October 1, 2002
Wurlitzer	76/567,670	October 12, 2004
Standard Player Action	76/634,549	March 28, 2005

Baldwin Foreign Trademarks

<del></del>		Baldwin	Foreign Trademarks		
C. <u>Foreigr</u>	Trademarks (Baldwin)				
Country	Trademark // Description	Serial V Number	Filing Date	Issue No	issue Date:
Argentina	Baldwin	2,120,066		1,794,571	January 7, 1988
Australia	Acrosonic	93278		93278	October 31, 1947
Benelux	Baldwin	96566		96566	June 5, 1974
Benelux	Acrosonic	96575		96575	June 5, 1974
Brazil	Acrosonic	2170914		2170914	March 9, 1948
Canada	Howard	484211		TMDA008413	June 18, 2002
Canada	Hamilton	44057		TMDA008412	June 18, 2002
Canada	Debut Music System	711498		448219	September 29, 1995
Canada	Baldwin	229,345		104,411	September 21, 1956
Canada	Baldwin	82886		TMDA020100	August 29, 1914
Canada	Ivers & Pond	1,144,266	June 19, 2002		
Canada	Kranich & Bach	777524	March 9, 1995	458583	May 31, 1996
Chile	Acrosonic	483,945	**	483,945	April 3, 1946
Chile	Baldwin	465,976		465,976	May 24, 1945
Chile	Hamilton	465,977		465,977	May 24, 1945
Taiwan	Baldwin	(67)11333		109250	January 1, 1979
China	Baldwin	745,483		745,483	October 15, 1993
China	Acrosonic	3368350	November 13, 2002	3368350	May 14, 2004
China	Ivers & Pond	3223565	June 26, 2002	3223565	November 28, 2003
China	J.C. Fischer	847,786	July 25, 1994	847,786	June 14, 1996
China	Kranich & Bach	847,787		847,787	July 25, 1994
China	Kranich & Bach	3368349	November 13, 2002		
China	Hamilton	3368351	November 13, 2002		
China	Ellington	3368353	November 13, 2002	3368353	May 14, 2004
China	Chickering	3368354	November 13, 2002	3368354	
China	Baldwin	3368356	November 13, 2002		
Colombia	Baldwin	343,003		196,496	May 17, 1983
Finland	Baldwin	40544		40544	
France	Baldwin	1367427		1367427	August 2, 1945
Germany	Baldwin	624,929		624,929	November 8, 1950

SCHEDULE A

See attached.

Baldwin Foreign Trademarks

Baldwin Foreign Hademarks					
Country	Trademark / Description	Serial Number	Filling Date	Issue No.	Issue Date
Germany	Baldwin	355528		355528	June 5, 1936
Guatemala	Baldwin	54069		54069	October 28, 1987
Honduras	Baldwin	1362		1362	September 1, 1927
Italy	Baldwin	25/295		603329	November 10, 1950
Italy	Baldwin	84/201		480123	September 6, 1966
Italy	Acrosonic	509398		794170	July 19, 1947
Japan	Baldwin (Japanese characters)	055733/93		3202999	September 30, 1996
Japan	Baldwin	055732/93		3202996	September 30, 1996
Korea	Ivers & Pond	2002-29310	June 25, 2002	565795	November 18, 2003
New Żealar	Baldwin	85959		85959	_
Panama	Acrosonic	1514		1514	September 12, 1946
South Afric	Baldwin	B66/0492		B66/0492	February 10, 1966
South Afric	Baldwin	B68/0283		B68/0283	January 23, 1968
South Afric	Baldwin	B68/0284	•	B068/0284	January 23, 1968
Spain	Hamilton	185046		185046	January 23, 1947
Spain	Acrosonic	185045		185045	January 23, 1947
Spain	Baldwin	26644		26644	May 20, 1915
U.K.	Pianola	819274		819274	
Venezuela	Hamilton	19995		19995	October 27, 1948

**RECORDED: 08/29/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003180 FRAME 0647.18